Rev.6-93 OMB-0651-0011	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Fo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema         1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Lucent Technologies Inc.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         Yes \Box	425258         rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name: Charles E. Bryson         Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:         ☑ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name         ☐ Other       ☐ Other	Street Address: 260 Santa Ana Court City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 95050 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: 6/29/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/196,827 Filed: 11/20/98	he execution date of the application is B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Docket Administrator	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <b>\$40.00</b>
Internal Address: Room 3C-512 Street Address: <u>600 Mountain Avenue</u> <u>P. O. Box 636</u>	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <u>12-2325</u></li> </ul>
City: <u>Murray Hill</u> , State: <u>New Jersey</u> , Zip: <u>07974-0636</u> DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
copy of the original document. <u>Richard J. Botos - Reg. No. 32016</u> Name of Person SigningSign	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 1000 1000 1000 Date prover sheet, attachments, and document; 2
Mail documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments pton, D. C. 20231 With the united States Postal Service as the observed with the United States Postal Service as the observed the united States Postal Service as the observed to: Commissioner of Painets and Technicate. Wash- theore, D.C. 20231 Date of Deposition PATENT REEL: 010966 FRAME: 0417

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Charles E. Bryson, 260 Santa Ana Court, Sunnyvale California previously conveyed his entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled Probe Tip Locator described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/196827. filed November 20, 1998 to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey, 07974-0636, U.S.A. and its successors, assigns and legal representatives. That assignment. recorded on November 27, 1998 at reel/frame 9599/0075, was in error. In order to correct the error, Lucent Technologies, hereby assigns to Charles E. Bryson, 260 Santa Ana Court, Sunnyvale California the extent of his original right, title and interest (which was a one-half undivided interest) for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Probe Tip Locator described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States. Serial No. 09/196827, filed November 20, 1998 that was conveyed by Charles E. Bryson to Lucent Technologies by virtue of the erroneous assignment recorded on November 27, 1998, and all the corresponding rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. Lucent Technologies also concurrently hereby assigns and transfers to Charles E. Bryson the extent of his original right, title and interest (which was a one-half undivided interest) in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States that was conveyed by Charles E. Bryson to Lucent Technologies by virtue of the erroneous assignment recorded on November 27, 1998, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

D. Laurence Padilla Assistant General Counsel — IP-Law Lucent Technologies Inc.

Date: Une 29, 2000 United States of America )

State of New Lersey) ss .:

County of 30mensel )

On this  $\underline{294}$  day of  $\underline{100e}$ ,2000, before me personally came,  $\underline{D}$ . Laurence Radina to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Chimna Other Notary Public

Lucent Technologies Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

TAMORA ANNE HANNA Notary Public of New Jersey Registered in Hunterdon County My Commission Expires March 25, 2002